Report of Registration as of May 19, 2008
Registration By County

American
County Eligible Registered Democratic  Republican Independent Green
Alameda 978,658 725,098 412,591 117,527 12,199 11,004
Percent 74.09% 56.90% 16.21% 1.68% 1.52%
Alpine 951 783 285 275 27 15
Percent 82.33% 36.40% 35.12% 3.45% 1.92%
Amador 26,411 20,353 7,181 9,377 614 127
Percent 77.06% 35.28% 46.07% 3.02% 0.62%
Butte 158,470 115,144 40,796 45,954 2,977 1,727
Percent 72.66% 35.43% 39.91% 2.59% 1.50%
Calaveras 35,178 27,222 9,356 11,934 870 293
Percent 77.38% 34.37% 43.84% 3.20% 1.08%
Colusa 11,989 7,533 2,688 3,518 122 18
Percent 62.83% 35.68% 46.70% 1.62% 0.24%
Contra Costa 694,323 490,954 241,650 137,789 9,765 3,608
Percent 70.71% 49.22% 28.07% 1.99% 0.73%
Del Norte 17,631 11,854 4,583 4,554 403 94
Percent 67.23% 38.66% 38.42% 3.40% 0.79%
El Dorado 127,228 102,521 31,814 47,024 2,824 937
Percent 80.58% 31.03% 45.87% 2.75% 0.91%
Fresno 531,730 353,285 142,485 151,255 6,762 1,557
Percent 66.44% 40.33% 42.81% 1.91% 0.44%
Glenn 17,480 11,870 3,867 5,525 367 45
Percent 67.91% 32.58% 46.55% 3.09% 0.38%
Humboldt 98,940 75,224 32,104 21,466 1,905 3,217
Percent 76.03% 42.68% 28.54% 2.53% 4.28%
Imperial 89,108 53,565 29,524 13,569 993 102
Percent 60.11% 55.12% 25.33% 1.85% 0.19%
Inyo 13,128 9,918 3,292 4,510 281 74
Percent 75.55% 33.19% 45.47% 2.83% 0.75%
Kern 471,427 287,672 103,179 132,861 7,058 689
Percent 61.02% 35.87% 46.18% 2.45% 0.24%
Kings 77,911 44,504 16,669 20,950 894 97
Percent 57.12% 37.46% 47.07% 2.01% 0.22%



Report of Registration as of May 19, 2008
Registration By County

Peace and Decline to
County Libertarian Freedom Other State
Alameda 2,862 2,806 5,292 160,817
Percent 0.39% 0.39% 0.73% 22.18%
Alpine 6 1 1 173
Percent 0.77% 0.13% 0.13% 22.09%
Amador 125 30 106 2,793
Percent 0.61% 0.15% 0.52% 13.72%
Butte 766 424 1,030 21,470
Percent 0.67% 0.37% 0.89% 18.65%
Calaveras 316 58 96 4,299
Percent 1.16% 0.21% 0.35% 15.79%
Colusa 19 21 3 1,144
Percent 0.25% 0.28% 0.04% 15.19%
Contra Costa 2,058 1,129 3,285 91,670
Percent 0.42% 0.23% 0.67% 18.67%
Del Norte 66 35 104 2,015
Percent 0.56% 0.30% 0.88% 17.00%
El Dorado 681 254 655 18,332
Percent 0.66% 0.25% 0.64% 17.88%
Fresno 1,268 789 10,301 38,868
Percent 0.36% 0.22% 2.92% 11.00%
Glenn 39 36 30 1,961
Percent 0.33% 0.30% 0.25% 16.52%
Humboldt 611 253 227 15,441
Percent 0.81% 0.34% 0.30% 20.53%
Imperial 168 215 295 8,699
Percent 0.31% 0.40% 0.55% 16.24%
Inyo 55 24 51 1,631
Percent 0.55% 0.24% 0.51% 16.44%
Kern 1,263 608 520 41,494
Percent 0.44% 0.21% 0.18% 14.42%
Kings 132 37 336 5,389
Percent 0.30% 0.08% 0.75% 12.11%



County
Lake
Percent

Lassen
Percent

Los Angeles
Percent

Madera
Percent

Marin
Percent

Mariposa
Percent

Mendocino
Percent

Merced
Percent

Modoc
Percent

Mono
Percent

Monterey
Percent

Napa
Percent

Nevada
Percent

Orange
Percent

Placer
Percent

Plumas
Percent

Riverside
Percent

Report of Registration as of May 19, 2008

Eligible
46,500

18,156

5,720,534

83,001

180,575

14,339

61,826

138,735

6,965

9,806

231,601

90,848

75,003

1,844,163

237,085

15,816

1,282,198

Registration By County

Registered
33,143
71.28%

13,268
73.08%

4,062,257
71.01%

51,114
61.58%

145,616
80.64%

11,196
78.08%

47,804
77.32%

91,729
66.12%

5,259
75.51%

6,706
68.39%

147,714
63.78%

66,665
73.38%

60,056
80.07%

1,566,951
84.97%

185,204
78.12%

13,056
82.55%

763,923
59.58%

Democratic
14,349
43.29%

3,898
29.38%

2,070,210
50.96%

17,914
35.05%

78,477
53.89%

3,592
32.08%

22,528
47.13%

42,083
45.88%

1,548
29.44%

2,215
33.03%

73,404
49.69%

31,331
47.00%

20,259
33.73%

488,703
31.19%

54,564
29.46%

4,413
33.80%

274,880
35.98%

Republican
10,251
30.93%

6,336
47.75%

1,017,633
25.05%

24,135
47.22%

30,769
21.13%

5,155
46.04%

11,404
23.86%

34,956
38.11%

2,641
50.22%

2,557
38.13%

42,582
28.83%

20,013
30.02%

25,218
41.99%

718,949
45.88%

92,416
49.90%

5,677
43.48%

327,904
42.92%

American

Independent

1,050
3.17%

565
4.26%

72,168
1.78%

993
1.94%

2,306
1.58%

364
3.25%

1,327
2.78%

1,901
2.07%

181
3.44%

188
2.80%

2,887
1.95%

1,621
2.43%

1,616
2.69%

32,915
2.10%

2,875
1.55%

452
3.46%

18,170
2.38%

Green
389
1.17%

51
0.38%

23,290
0.57%

198
0.39%

2,455
1.69%

119
1.06%

2,019
4.22%

266
0.29%

19
0.36%

85
1.27%

1,101
0.75%

835
1.25%

1,183
1.97%

7,830
0.50%

1,264
0.68%

92
0.70%

2,548
0.33%



Report of Registration as of May 19, 2008
Registration By County

Peace and Decline to
County Libertarian Freedom Other State
Lake 198 126 77 6,703
Percent 0.60% 0.38% 0.23% 20.22%
Lassen 72 24 48 2,274
Percent 0.54% 0.18% 0.36% 17.14%
Los Angeles 17,844 22,490 32,013 806,609
Percent 0.44% 0.55% 0.79% 19.86%
Madera 199 101 236 7,338
Percent 0.39% 0.20% 0.46% 14.36%
Marin 700 241 446 30,222
Percent 0.48% 0.17% 0.31% 20.75%
Mariposa 71 22 108 1,765
Percent 0.63% 0.20% 0.96% 15.76%
Mendocino 374 253 266 9,633
Percent 0.78% 0.53% 0.56% 20.15%
Merced 256 197 190 11,880
Percent 0.28% 0.21% 0.21% 12.95%
Modoc 30 6 4 830
Percent 0.57% 0.11% 0.08% 15.78%
Mono 55 21 4 1,581
Percent 0.82% 0.31% 0.06% 23.58%
Monterey 585 369 354 26,432
Percent 0.40% 0.25% 0.24% 17.89%
Napa 343 154 407 11,961
Percent 0.51% 0.23% 0.61% 17.94%
Nevada 430 111 198 11,041
Percent 0.72% 0.18% 0.33% 18.38%
Orange 10,277 4,136 6,917 297,224
Percent 0.66% 0.26% 0.44% 18.97%
Placer 1,192 234 378 32,281
Percent 0.64% 0.13% 0.20% 17.43%
Plumas 85 30 21 2,286
Percent 0.65% 0.23% 0.16% 17.51%
Riverside 3,478 2,023 5,697 129,223
Percent 0.46% 0.26% 0.75% 16.92%



County
Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Report of Registration as of May 19, 2008
Registration By County

American

Eligible Registered Democratic  Republican Independent
926,027 625,485 273,847 206,116 15,197
67.55% 43.78% 32.95% 2.43%

34,132 23,903 11,039 7,675 522
70.03% 46.18% 32.11% 2.18%

1,219,811 754,978 295,548 300,434 19,762
61.89% 39.15% 39.79% 2.62%

2,035,121 1,369,496 487,191 514,876 32,725
67.29% 35.57% 37.60% 2.39%

594,741 430,259 240,358 43,644 6,853
72.34% 55.86% 10.14% 1.59%

409,136 253,148 109,469 99,441 5,177
61.87% 43.24% 39.28% 2.05%

191,775 148,616 53,221 61,521 3,033
77.49% 35.81% 41.40% 2.04%

476,076 360,018 181,967 82,038 6,793
75.62% 50.54% 22.79% 1.89%

275,143 188,277 78,830 64,141 3,851
68.43% 41.87% 34.07% 2.05%

1,107,353 715,492 329,559 183,227 12,644
64.61% 46.06% 25.61% 1.77%

178,106 139,834 75,783 27,213 2,533
78.51% 54.19% 19.46% 1.81%

130,864 90,700 27,423 43,977 2,332
69.31% 30.23% 48.49% 2.57%

2,519 2,253 695 978 83
89.44% 30.85% 43.41% 3.68%

33,603 25,064 8,848 10,537 842
74.59% 35.30% 42.04% 3.36%

270,983 174,979 87,482 48,010 3,625
64.57% 50.00% 27.44% 2.07%

331,033 234,851 121,600 57,865 4,016
70.94% 51.78% 24.64% 1.71%

321,630 217,946 90,227 86,169 4,391
67.76% 41.40% 39.54% 2.01%

Green
4,769
0.76%

130
0.54%

2,698
0.36%

7,735
0.56%

9,964
2.32%

769
0.30%

1,613
1.09%

3,243
0.90%

1,914
1.02%

4,611
0.64%

3,605
2.58%

485
0.53%

26
1.15%

192
0.77%

776
0.44%

5,012
2.13%

818
0.38%



County
Sacramento
Percent

San Benito
Percent

San Bernardino
Percent

San Diego
Percent

San Francisco
Percent

San Joaquin
Percent

San Luis Obispo
Percent

San Mateo
Percent

Santa Barbara
Percent

Santa Clara
Percent

Santa Cruz
Percent

Shasta
Percent

Sierra
Percent

Siskiyou
Percent

Solano
Percent

Sonoma
Percent

Stanislaus
Percent

Report of Registration as of May 19, 2008

Libertarian
2,858
0.46%

99
0.41%

3,337
0.44%

8,180
0.60%

2,137
0.50%

868
0.34%

910
0.61%

1,582
0.44%

1,059
0.56%

3,714
0.52%

1,107
0.79%

562
0.62%

21
0.93%

230
0.92%

659
0.38%

1,332
0.57%

827
0.38%

Registration By County

Peace and
Freedom

3,642
0.58%

62
0.26%

2,318
0.31%

3,040
0.22%

1,615
0.38%

690
0.27%

285
0.19%

855
0.24%

398
0.21%

1,679
0.23%

432
0.31%

231
0.25%

0.18%

60
0.24%

361
0.21%

581
0.25%

873
0.40%

Other
1,576
0.25%

100
0.42%

3,710
0.49%

8,168
0.60%

982
0.23%

1,753
0.69%

1,905
1.28%

1,247
0.35%

2,018
1.07%

1,870
0.26%

5,030
3.60%

273
0.30%

32
1.42%

56
0.22%

880
0.50%

1,258
0.54%

2,141
0.98%

Decline to
State

117,480
18.78%

4,276
17.89%

127,171
16.84%

307,581
22.46%

124,706
28.98%

34,981
13.82%

26,128
17.58%

82,293
22.86%

36,066
19.16%

178,188
24.90%

24,131
17.26%

15,417
17.00%

414
18.38%

4,299
17.15%

33,186
18.97%

43,187
18.39%

32,500
14.91%



County
Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of May 19, 2008

Eligible
60,473

42,741

10,726

240,129

38,437

520,183

130,085

45,429

23,033,970

Registration By County

Registered
38,525
63.71%

29,473
68.96%

8,094
75.46%

138,688
57.76%

31,834
82.82%

392,088
75.38%

93,894
72.18%

26,731
58.84%

16,123,787
70.00%

Democratic
12,801
33.23%

9,810
33.28%

2,952
36.47%

48,678
35.10%

11,397
35.80%

154,659
39.44%

44,716
47.62%

9,328
34.90%

7,053,860
43.75%

Republican
18,640
48.38%

13,269
45.02%

3,067
37.89%

64,475
46.49%

13,894
43.65%

150,536
38.39%

25,002
26.63%

10,965
41.02%

5,244,394
32.53%

American

Independent

907
2.35%

1,239
4.20%

296
3.66%

3,314
2.39%

907
2.85%

7,926
2.02%

1,988
2.12%

1,023
3.83%

331,619
2.06%

Green
106
0.28%

119
0.40%

119
1.47%

481
0.35%

239
0.75%

2,532
0.65%

1,280
1.36%

141
0.53%

120,725
0.75%



County
Sutter
Percent

Tehama
Percent
Trinity

Percent

Tulare
Percent

Tuolumne
Percent

Ventura
Percent

Yolo
Percent

Yuba
Percent

State Total
Percent

Report of Registration as of May 19, 2008

Libertarian
162
0.42%

206
0.70%

73
0.90%

482
0.35%

180
0.57%

1,953
0.50%

413
0.44%

136
0.51%

79,711
0.49%

Registration By County

Peace and
Freedom

102
0.26%

93
0.32%

43
0.53%

348
0.25%

64
0.20%

826
0.21%

416
0.44%

88
0.33%

56,364
0.35%

Other
152
0.39%

127
0.43%

105
1.30%

317
0.23%

125
0.39%

4,036
1.03%

811
0.86%

62
0.23%

108,430
0.67%

Decline to
State

5,655
14.68%

4,610
15.64%

1,439
17.78%

20,593
14.85%

5,028
15.79%

69,620
17.76%

19,268
20.52%

4,988
18.66%

3,128,684
19.40%



