County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	American Independent	Green
Alameda	978,658	725,098	412,591	117,527	12,199	11,004
Percent		74.09%	56.90%	16.21%	1.68%	1.52%
Alpine	951	783	285	275	27	15
Percent		82.33%	36.40%	35.12%	3.45%	1.92%
Amador	26,411	20,353	7,181	9,377	614	127
Percent		77.06%	35.28%	46.07%	3.02%	0.62%
Butte	158,470	115,144	40,796	45,954	2,977	1,727
Percent		72.66%	35.43%	39.91%	2.59%	1.50%
Calaveras	35,178	27,222	9,356	11,934	870	293
Percent		77.38%	34.37%	43.84%	3.20%	1.08%
Colusa	11,989	7,533	2,688	3,518	122	18
Percent		62.83%	35.68%	46.70%	1.62%	0.24%
Contra Costa	694,323	490,954	241,650	137,789	9,765	3,608
Percent		70.71%	49.22%	28.07%	1.99%	0.73%
Del Norte	17,631	11,854	4,583	4,554	403	94
Percent		67.23%	38.66%	38.42%	3.40%	0.79%
El Dorado	127,228	102,521	31,814	47,024	2,824	937
Percent		80.58%	31.03%	45.87%	2.75%	0.91%
Fresno	531,730	353,285	142,485	151,255	6,762	1,557
Percent		66.44%	40.33%	42.81%	1.91%	0.44%
Glenn	17,480	11,870	3,867	5,525	367	45
Percent		67.91%	32.58%	46.55%	3.09%	0.38%
Humboldt	98,940	75,224	32,104	21,466	1,905	3,217
Percent		76.03%	42.68%	28.54%	2.53%	4.28%
Imperial	89,108	53,565	29,524	13,569	993	102
Percent		60.11%	55.12%	25.33%	1.85%	0.19%
Inyo	13,128	9,918	3,292	4,510	281	74
Percent		75.55%	33.19%	45.47%	2.83%	0.75%
Kern	471,427	287,672	103,179	132,861	7,058	689
Percent		61.02%	35.87%	46.18%	2.45%	0.24%
Kings	77,911	44,504	16,669	20,950	894	97
Percent		57.12%	37.46%	47.07%	2.01%	0.22%

County	Libertarian	Peace and Freedom	Other	Decline to State
Alameda	2,862	2,806	5,292	160,817
Percent	0.39%	0.39%	0.73%	22.18%
Alpine	6	1	1	173
Percent	0.77%	0.13%	0.13%	22.09%
Amador	125	30	106	2,793
Percent	0.61%	0.15%	0.52%	13.72%
Butte	766	424	1,030	21,470
Percent	0.67%	0.37%	0.89%	18.65%
Calaveras	316	58	96	4,299
Percent	1.16%	0.21%	0.35%	15.79%
Colusa	19	21	3	1,144
Percent	0.25%	0.28%	0.04%	15.19%
Contra Costa	2,058	1,129	3,285	91,670
Percent	0.42%	0.23%	0.67%	18.67%
Del Norte	66	35	104	2,015
Percent	0.56%	0.30%	0.88%	17.00%
El Dorado	681	254	655	18,332
Percent	0.66%	0.25%	0.64%	17.88%
Fresno	1,268	789	10,301	38,868
Percent	0.36%	0.22%	2.92%	11.00%
Glenn	39	36	30	1,961
Percent	0.33%	0.30%	0.25%	16.52%
Humboldt	611	253	227	15,441
Percent	0.81%	0.34%	0.30%	20.53%
Imperial	168	215	295	8,699
Percent	0.31%	0.40%	0.55%	16.24%
Inyo	55	24	51	1,631
Percent	0.55%	0.24%	0.51%	16.44%
Kern	1,263	608	520	41,494
Percent	0.44%	0.21%	0.18%	14.42%
Kings	132	37	336	5,389
Percent	0.30%	0.08%	0.75%	12.11%

					American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Lake	46,500	33,143	14,349	10,251	1,050	389
Percent		71.28%	43.29%	30.93%	3.17%	1.17%
Lassen	18,156	13,268	3,898	6,336	565	51
Percent		73.08%	29.38%	47.75%	4.26%	0.38%
Los Angeles	5,720,534	4,062,257	2,070,210	1,017,633	72,168	23,290
Percent		71.01%	50.96%	25.05%	1.78%	0.57%
Madera	83,001	51,114	17,914	24,135	993	198
Percent		61.58%	35.05%	47.22%	1.94%	0.39%
Marin	180,575	145,616	78,477	30,769	2,306	2,455
Percent		80.64%	53.89%	21.13%	1.58%	1.69%
Mariposa	14,339	11,196	3,592	5,155	364	119
Percent		78.08%	32.08%	46.04%	3.25%	1.06%
Mendocino	61,826	47,804	22,528	11,404	1,327	2,019
Percent		77.32%	47.13%	23.86%	2.78%	4.22%
Merced	138,735	91,729	42,083	34,956	1,901	266
Percent		66.12%	45.88%	38.11%	2.07%	0.29%
Modoc	6,965	5,259	1,548	2,641	181	19
Percent		75.51%	29.44%	50.22%	3.44%	0.36%
Mono	9,806	6,706	2,215	2,557	188	85
Percent		68.39%	33.03%	38.13%	2.80%	1.27%
Monterey	231,601	147,714	73,404	42,582	2,887	1,101
Percent		63.78%	49.69%	28.83%	1.95%	0.75%
Napa	90,848	66,665	31,331	20,013	1,621	835
Percent		73.38%	47.00%	30.02%	2.43%	1.25%
Nevada	75,003	60,056	20,259	25,218	1,616	1,183
Percent		80.07%	33.73%	41.99%	2.69%	1.97%
Orange	1,844,163	1,566,951	488,703	718,949	32,915	7,830
Percent		84.97%	31.19%	45.88%	2.10%	0.50%
Placer	237,085	185,204	54,564	92,416	2,875	1,264
Percent		78.12%	29.46%	49.90%	1.55%	0.68%
Plumas	15,816	13,056	4,413	5,677	452	92
Percent		82.55%	33.80%	43.48%	3.46%	0.70%
Riverside	1,282,198	763,923	274,880	327,904	18,170	2,548
Percent		59.58%	35.98%	42.92%	2.38%	0.33%

		Peace and		Decline to
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Other	State
Lake	198	126	77	6,703
Percent	0.60%	0.38%	0.23%	20.22%
Lassen	72	24	48	2,274
Percent	0.54%	0.18%	0.36%	17.14%
Los Angeles	17,844	22,490	32,013	806,609
Percent	0.44%	0.55%	0.79%	19.86%
Madera	199	101	236	7,338
Percent	0.39%	0.20%	0.46%	14.36%
Marin	700	241	446	30,222
Percent	0.48%	0.17%	0.31%	20.75%
Mariposa	71	22	108	1,765
Percent	0.63%	0.20%	0.96%	15.76%
Mendocino	374	253	266	9,633
Percent	0.78%	0.53%	0.56%	20.15%
Merced	256	197	190	11,880
Percent	0.28%	0.21%	0.21%	12.95%
Modoc	30	6	4	830
Percent	0.57%	0.11%	0.08%	15.78%
Mono	55	21	4	1,581
Percent	0.82%	0.31%	0.06%	23.58%
Monterey	585	369	354	26,432
Percent	0.40%	0.25%	0.24%	17.89%
Napa	343	154	407	11,961
Percent	0.51%	0.23%	0.61%	17.94%
Nevada	430	111	198	11,041
Percent	0.72%	0.18%	0.33%	18.38%
Orange	10,277	4,136	6,917	297,224
Percent	0.66%	0.26%	0.44%	18.97%
Placer	1,192	234	378	32,281
Percent	0.64%	0.13%	0.20%	17.43%
Plumas	85	30	21	2,286
Percent	0.65%	0.23%	0.16%	17.51%
Riverside	3,478	2,023	5,697	129,223
Percent	0.46%	0.26%	0.75%	16.92%

					American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Sacramento	926,027	625,485	273,847	206,116	15,197	4,769
Percent		67.55%	43.78%	32.95%	2.43%	0.76%
San Benito	34,132	23,903	11,039	7,675	522	130
Percent		70.03%	46.18%	32.11%	2.18%	0.54%
San Bernardino	1,219,811	754,978	295,548	300,434	19,762	2,698
Percent		61.89%	39.15%	39.79%	2.62%	0.36%
San Diego	2,035,121	1,369,496	487,191	514,876	32,725	7,735
Percent		67.29%	35.57%	37.60%	2.39%	0.56%
San Francisco	594,741	430,259	240,358	43,644	6,853	9,964
Percent		72.34%	55.86%	10.14%	1.59%	2.32%
San Joaquin	409,136	253,148	109,469	99,441	5,177	769
Percent		61.87%	43.24%	39.28%	2.05%	0.30%
San Luis Obispo	191,775	148,616	53,221	61,521	3,033	1,613
Percent		77.49%	35.81%	41.40%	2.04%	1.09%
San Mateo	476,076	360,018	181,967	82,038	6,793	3,243
Percent		75.62%	50.54%	22.79%	1.89%	0.90%
Santa Barbara	275,143	188,277	78,830	64,141	3,851	1,914
Percent		68.43%	41.87%	34.07%	2.05%	1.02%
Santa Clara	1,107,353	715,492	329,559	183,227	12,644	4,611
Percent		64.61%	46.06%	25.61%	1.77%	0.64%
Santa Cruz	178,106	139,834	75,783	27,213	2,533	3,605
Percent		78.51%	54.19%	19.46%	1.81%	2.58%
Shasta	130,864	90,700	27,423	43,977	2,332	485
Percent		69.31%	30.23%	48.49%	2.57%	0.53%
Sierra	2,519	2,253	695	978	83	26
Percent		89.44%	30.85%	43.41%	3.68%	1.15%
Siskiyou	33,603	25,064	8,848	10,537	842	192
Percent		74.59%	35.30%	42.04%	3.36%	0.77%
Solano	270,983	174,979	87,482	48,010	3,625	776
Percent		64.57%	50.00%	27.44%	2.07%	0.44%
Sonoma	331,033	234,851	121,600	57,865	4,016	5,012
Percent		70.94%	51.78%	24.64%	1.71%	2.13%
Stanislaus	321,630	217,946	90,227	86,169	4,391	818
Percent		67.76%	41.40%	39.54%	2.01%	0.38%

		Peace and		Decline to
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Other	State
Sacramento	2,858	3,642	1,576	117,480
Percent	0.46%	0.58%	0.25%	18.78%
San Benito	99	62	100	4,276
Percent	0.41%	0.26%	0.42%	17.89%
San Bernardino	3,337	2,318	3,710	127,171
Percent	0.44%	0.31%	0.49%	16.84%
San Diego	8,180	3,040	8,168	307,581
Percent	0.60%	0.22%	0.60%	22.46%
San Francisco	2,137	1,615	982	124,706
Percent	0.50%	0.38%	0.23%	28.98%
San Joaquin	868	690	1,753	34,981
Percent	0.34%	0.27%	0.69%	13.82%
San Luis Obispo	910	285	1,905	26,128
Percent	0.61%	0.19%	1.28%	17.58%
San Mateo	1,582	855	1,247	82,293
Percent	0.44%	0.24%	0.35%	22.86%
Santa Barbara	1,059	398	2,018	36,066
Percent	0.56%	0.21%	1.07%	19.16%
Santa Clara	3,714	1,679	1,870	178,188
Percent	0.52%	0.23%	0.26%	24.90%
Santa Cruz	1,107	432	5,030	24,131
Percent	0.79%	0.31%	3.60%	17.26%
Shasta	562	231	273	15,417
Percent	0.62%	0.25%	0.30%	17.00%
Sierra	21	4	32	414
Percent	0.93%	0.18%	1.42%	18.38%
Siskiyou	230	60	56	4,299
Percent	0.92%	0.24%	0.22%	17.15%
Solano	659	361	880	33,186
Percent	0.38%	0.21%	0.50%	18.97%
Sonoma	1,332	581	1,258	43,187
Percent	0.57%	0.25%	0.54%	18.39%
Stanislaus	827	873	2,141	32,500
Percent	0.38%	0.40%	0.98%	14.91%

					American	
County	Eligible	Registered	Democratic	Republican	Independent	Green
Sutter	60,473	38,525	12,801	18,640	907	106
Percent		63.71%	33.23%	48.38%	2.35%	0.28%
Tehama	42,741	29,473	9,810	13,269	1,239	119
Percent		68.96%	33.28%	45.02%	4.20%	0.40%
Trinity	10,726	8,094	2,952	3,067	296	119
Percent		75.46%	36.47%	37.89%	3.66%	1.47%
Tulare	240,129	138,688	48,678	64,475	3,314	481
Percent		57.76%	35.10%	46.49%	2.39%	0.35%
Tuolumne	38,437	31,834	11,397	13,894	907	239
Percent		82.82%	35.80%	43.65%	2.85%	0.75%
Ventura	520,183	392,088	154,659	150,536	7,926	2,532
Percent		75.38%	39.44%	38.39%	2.02%	0.65%
Yolo	130,085	93,894	44,716	25,002	1,988	1,280
Percent		72.18%	47.62%	26.63%	2.12%	1.36%
Yuba	45,429	26,731	9,328	10,965	1,023	141
Percent		58.84%	34.90%	41.02%	3.83%	0.53%
State Total	23,033,970	16,123,787	7,053,860	5,244,394	331,619	120,725
Percent		70.00%	43.75%	32.53%	2.06%	0.75%

		Peace and		Decline to
County	Libertarian	Freedom	Other	State
Sutter	162	102	152	5,655
Percent	0.42%	0.26%	0.39%	14.68%
Tehama	206	93	127	4,610
Percent	0.70%	0.32%	0.43%	15.64%
Trinity	73	43	105	1,439
Percent	0.90%	0.53%	1.30%	17.78%
Tulare	482	348	317	20,593
Percent	0.35%	0.25%	0.23%	14.85%
Tuolumne	180	64	125	5,028
Percent	0.57%	0.20%	0.39%	15.79%
Ventura	1,953	826	4,036	69,620
Percent	0.50%	0.21%	1.03%	17.76%
Yolo	413	416	811	19,268
Percent	0.44%	0.44%	0.86%	20.52%
Yuba	136	88	62	4,988
Percent	0.51%	0.33%	0.23%	18.66%
State Total	79,711	56,364	108,430	3,128,684
Percent	0.49%	0.35%	0.67%	19.40%